

Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 489.2692
Description: 1.5" Overlay with HMA, 5E1, 2' Gravel Shoulders and Pavement Markings
 Approximately 4250' x 22'
Location: 33rd St. From 45th Ave to 48th Ave. - Almaena Twp
Projects(s): 489.2692

| Rank | Bidder | Total Bid | % Over Low | % Over Est. |
|------|---|--------------|------------|-------------|
| 0 | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | \$111,025.00 | 21.05% | 0.00% |
| 1 | (00529) Michigan Paving and Materials Company | \$91,712.00 | 0.00% | -17.39% |
| 2 | (00253) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. | \$109,090.00 | 18.94% | -1.74% |

| Line | Pay Item Code | Quantity | Units | (0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE Bid Price | Total | (1) Michigan Paving and Materials Company Bid Price | Total | (2) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. | Bid Price | Total |
|--------------------|---|----------|-------|--------------------------------------|---------------------|---|--------------------|---|---------------------|-------------|
| | description | | | | | | | | | |
| 001 | 1500001 | 1 | LSUM | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| | Mobilization, Max | | | | | | | | | |
| 002 | 3070121 | 500 | Ton | \$28.00 | \$14,000.00 | \$23.00 | \$11,500.00 | \$22.00 | \$22.00 | \$11,000.00 |
| | Shoulder, C II | | | | | | | | | |
| 003 | 5010002 | 480 | Syd | \$6.00 | \$2,880.00 | \$10.00 | \$4,800.00 | \$7.50 | \$7.50 | \$3,600.00 |
| | Cold Milling HMA Surface | | | | | | | | | |
| 004 | 5010056 | 1,100 | Ton | \$70.00 | \$77,000.00 | \$63.92 | \$70,312.00 | \$68.00 | \$68.00 | \$74,800.00 |
| | HMA, 5E1 | | | | | | | | | |
| 005 | 8110232 | 8,500 | Ft | \$0.11 | \$935.00 | \$0.10 | \$850.00 | \$0.10 | \$0.10 | \$850.00 |
| | Pavt Mrlkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow | | | | | | | | | |
| 006 | 8120170 | 1 | LSUM | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 |
| | Minor Traf Devices | | | | | | | | | |
| 007 | 8120246 | 70 | Ft | \$3.00 | \$210.00 | \$1.00 | \$70.00 | \$12.00 | \$12.00 | \$840.00 |
| | Pavt Mrlkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp | | | | | | | | | |
| 008 | 8120370 | 1 | LSUM | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$1,680.00 | \$1,680.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 |
| | Traf Regulator Control | | | | | | | | | |
| Bid Totals: | | | | | \$111,025.00 | | \$91,712.00 | | \$109,090.00 | |